
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4438
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2014
MOTIBAGH RAILWAY WORKSHOP
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the proposal for construction of a Broad Gauge (BG) coach Periodic Overhauling (POH) shed at Motibagh workshop in Nagpur;

(b) the details of funds allocated/spent or estimated to be spent thereon;and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be made functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) The detailed Plans and estimates of the work have been sanctioned.

(b) An amount of Rs.2.91 crores has been allocated for the work during 2013-14.

(c) Target Date of Completion is three years after award of contract.
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